On 11 April 2025 (HR-2025-677-A), the Supreme Court issued a ruling with 
the following conclusion: 

1. The Court of Appeal's ruling is overturned. 
2. In legal costs for the Supreme Court, the state, through the Ministry of Energy, shall 

pay the Greenpeace Nordic Association and Nature and Youth jointly NOK 
1,660,807 – one million six hundred and sixty thousand eight hundred and seven – 
within two weeks of the pronouncement of the ruling. 

In its ruling, the Supreme Court did not address the significance of the reversal for the Court of 
Appeal's earlier decision to suspend the enforceability of the District Court's ruling. In a letter from

[...]

The decisions of the Ministry of Energy of 28 August 2024 and 20 December 2024 not to 

revoke the approval of the PDO for Tyrving, Yggdrasil and Breidablikk are declared 
invalid. 

3. The State, represented by the Ministry of Energy, shall pay the costs of the appeal 

proceedings, NOK 4,622,721 – four million six hundred and twenty-two thousand seven 
hundred and twenty-one – including VAT in legal costs to the Greenpeace Nordic 
Association and Nature and Youth jointly within two weeks of the pronouncement of this 
judgment. 

4. No changes are made to the district court's decision on legal costs. 

CONCLUSION IN THE JUDGMENT

[...]

decisions of 28 August 2024 and 20 December 2024 has not been legally determined – 
within two months of a final decision on the validity of the decisions. 

2. In legal costs for the Court of Appeal, the State, represented by the Ministry of 

Energy, shall pay NOK 2,373,298 – two million three hundred and seventy-three 
thousand two hundred and ninety-eight – including value added tax in legal costs 
to the Greenpeace Nordic Association and Nature and Youth jointly within two 
weeks of the pronouncement of this ruling. 

3. No changes are made to the district court's decision on legal costs. 

[Judges names]